## h18000 132986

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



400368356494

19 38 814 - 1.10F--111 - \*\*85.f1

R. WHITE JUL 28 2021



#### **COVER LETTER**

	stration Section sion of Corporations				
SUBJECT:	BROTHERSOUL	FILMS			
_		Name ofLimite	d Liability Company		
The enclosed	Articles of Amendmen	it and fee(s) are sub	omitted for filing.		
Please return	all correspondence con	cerning this matter	to the following:		
	WILLIA	M T. FONCHAM	11		
			Name of Person	·	<b>-</b>
	BROTH	HERSOUL FILMS			
	<del></del>	<del> </del>	Firm/Company		-
	2657 NE 204TH TERRACE				
	<del></del>	<del></del>	Address		_
	MIAMI	, FL 33180			
	<del></del>		City/State and Zip Code		-
		ERSOULFILMS@9 E-mail address: (to be	GMAIL.COM  e used for future annual repor	t notification)	
For further in	formation concerning t			,	
					_3t ( <u></u>
)	Name of Person	-	P.O. Box	x 6327	
				see, FL 32314	
Enclosed is a	check for the following	; amount:	Area Code	Daytime Telephone Nu	moer
<b>≡ \$</b> 25.00 Filin,	•	Filing Fee & cate of Status	\$55.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed	D Certified	e of Status &
	g Address:				
_	tration Section		Street Addres	<u>s:</u>	
Divis	ion of Corporations	\$	Registration Section		

Registration Section

Division of Corporations
The Centre of Tallahassee

New Registered Office Address:

#### 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303

#### ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF

BROTHERSOUL FILMS			
ame of the Limited Liabili Com an A Fon a Ulnute Lia Ity o		uppears on our records.)	ears
The Articles of Organization for this Limited Liability Company w	vere filed on	05/29/2018	and assigned
Florida document number L18000132986			
This amendment is submitted to amend the following:			
A. If amending name, enter the new name of the limited	<u>l liability c</u>	ompany here:	
			~ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
The new name must be distinguishable and contain the words "Limited Lia	ability Comp	any," the designation "LLC" or the	abbreviation "LL.C."
Enter new principal offices address, if applicable:	2657 NE	204TH TERRACE	
(Principal office address MUSTBE A STREETADDRESS)	МАМІ.	. FL 33180	
			<u>-</u>
Enter new mailing address, if applicable:			
Mailing address MAYBE A POST OFFICE BOY.	_2657 NE	204TH TERRACE	
	MIAMI,	, FL 33180	
B. If amending the registered agent and/or registered of registered agent and/or the new registered office address here	<u>e</u> :		nme of the new
Name of New Registered Agent: WILLIAM	L FONCHA	AM II	

2657 NE 204TH TERRACE

Catan	Cl.	حادث	at	orldress	
- nrer	-10	חחם.	CITOPI	DOM: NO.	

		Giller Frontial sector address		
		City	MIAMI, FL , Florida 33180 Zip Code	
New Regis	tered Agent's Signature, if changing Re		·	
provisions the obliga merely re	s of all statutes relative to the proper itions of my position as registered ag	d agent and agree to act in this capacity. If use and complete performance of my duties, and tent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S. Or, it lice address. I hereby confirm that the limited	I am familiar with and acceptithis document is beingfiled to	
	ng Authorized Person(s) authorized from our records:	If Changing Registered Agent, Signature of to manage, enter the title, name, and address		
MGR = M	lanager			
AMBR =	Authorized Member			
<u>Title</u>	<u>Name</u>	Address	Type of Action	
AYfBR	MICHAEL MARKO	7425 BYRON AVENUE APT 8	ZAdd	
		MIAMI BEACH, FL 33141	*Remove	
			□ <sub>Change</sub>	
AMBR ZAdd	WATLEY CLERVOIX	98 SE IST STREET		
		MIAMI, FL 33131 *Remove		
		12 Change		
			□Add	
			ÜRemove	
		{2 Change		

,			
_			
_			
_			
			<del></del>
			<del></del>
_			
_			<u>.</u>
		01/01/2021	
E. Effecti	ve date, if other than the date	e of filing:(optional)	
		must be specific and cannot be prior to date of filing or more than	
		date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filifective date on the Department of State's records.	ng requir <del>e</del> men
		date, but not an effective time, at 12:01 a.m. on the earlier of: (b) T	he 90th day a
record is fi	led.		
	APRIL 29.	2021	
Dated		_	
-			
	1/1/1		
	Mille		
		Signature of a member or authorized representative of a member	
	WILLIAM T. FONCH	AM	
		Typed or printed name of signee	

Filing Fee: \$25.00

### ASSIGNMENT OF MEMBERSHIP INTEREST BROTHERSOUL FILMS LLC

KNOW ALL BY THESE PRESENTS, that Michael Marko, (the "Assignor"), hereby grants, conveys, transfers and assigns unto William T. Foncham, III, (the "Assignee"), thirty three and thirty-three hundredths (33.33) percent of all membership interests ("Assigned Interest") in BROTHERSOUL FILMS LLC, a Florida limited liability company (the "Company"), to have and to hold the same unto the Assignee and the successors and assigns of the Assignee forever. The transferred Assigned Interest is solely an economic interest in the Company. The Assignee hereby accepts such grant, conveyance, transfer and assignment, assumes all of the obligations of the Assignor and agrees to be bound by all the terms and conditions of the Operating Agreement of the Company, as amended. This Assignment shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns. This Assignment may be executed in counterpart copies, each of which shall be considered an original, but all of which together shall constitute a single instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Assignment effective as of the 1st day of January, 2021.

ASSIGNOR:	. ASSIGNEE:
Michael Marko	William T. Foncham, III
:	·

# BROTHERSOUL FILMS LLC RESIGNATION

I, Michael Marko, hereby resign as manager and member of Brothersoul Films LLC effective as of this 1st day of January, 2021.

Michael Marko

### ASSIGNMENT OF MEMBERSHIP INTEREST BROTHERSOUL FILMS LLC

KNOW ALL BY THESE PRESENTS, that Watley Clervoix. (the "Assignor"), hereby grants, conveys, transfers and assigns unto William T. Foncham, III. (the "Assignee"), thirty three and thirty-three hundredths (33.33) percent of all membership interests ("Assigned Interest") in BROTHERSOUL FILMS LLC, a Florida limited liability company (the "Company"), to have and to hold the same unto the Assignee and the successors and assigns of the Assignee forever. The transferred Assigned Interest is solely an economic interest in the Company. The Assignee hereby accepts such grant, conveyance, transfer and assignment, assumes all of the obligations of the Assignor and agrees to be bound by all the terms and conditions of the Operating Agreement of the Company, as amended. This Assignment shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns. This Assignment may be executed in counterpart copies, each of which shall be considered an original, but all of which together shall constitute a single instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Assignment effective as of the 1st day of January, 2021.

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:
Watley Clervoix	William T. Foncham, III

## BROTHERSOUL FILMS LLC RESIGNATION

I, Watley Clervoix, hereby resign as manager and member of Brothersoul Films

LLC effective as of this 1st day of January, 2021,

Watley Clervóix